Video | MIC Series IP Power Supply
MIC Series IP Power Supply
u MIC power supply with IVA-enabled, integrated
Bosch IP technology provides video and control over
IP for MIC550, MIC550IR, and MIC612 cameras.
u Easy-to-install, IP67-rated enclosure has high
tolerance to vibration/shock for both indoor and

 m
m
Dimensional Drawing
1 Cable gland (1/2 in.) for composite cable (for analog connections)
2 Cable gland (M16) for RJ45 / Fiber cable
2 | MIC Series IP Power Supply
3 Blanking plug for optional cable gland (M12) for:
- alarms (for non-thermal cameras)
- switched video output (for thermal cameras)
4 Cable gland (M12) for optional washer drive
Technical specifications
Electrical
Model Voltage / Power @ 50/60 Hz Applicable
Cameras
Non-IR IP Power Supply Units
MIC-IP-PS-24 Input: 24 VAC ± 10%
Consumption: 2.0 A
MIC550,
MIC612MIC-IP-PS-115 Input: 115 VAC ± 10%
Consumption: 400 mA
MIC-IP-PS-230 Input: 230 VAC ± 10%
Consumption: 200 mA
IR IP Power Supply Units
MIC-IPIR-PS-24 Input: 24 VAC ± 10%
Consumption: 3.3 A
MIC550IR
MIC-IPIR-PS-115 Input: 115 VAC ± 10%
Consumption: 750 mA
MIC-IPIR-PS-230 Input: 230 VAC± 10%
Consumption: 350 mA
Mechanical
Dimensions (L x W x H) 330 mm x 250 mm x 90.75 mm
(13 in. x 9.84 in. 3.57x in.)

Receiver
CNFE2MC
Ordering information
MIC IP Power Supply 115 VAC
115 VAC, 50/60 Hz, IP-enabled power supply for MIC
Series cameras
Order number MIC-IP-PS-115
MIC IP Power Supply 230 VAC
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, IP-enabled power supply for MIC
Series cameras
Order number MIC-IP-PS-230
MIC IP Power Supply 24 VAC
24 VAC, 50/60 Hz, IP-enabled power supply for MIC
Series cameras
Order number MIC-IP-PS-24
MIC IP IR Power Supply 115 VAC
115 VAC, 60 H, IP-enabled power supply for MIC
Series cameras with Infrared Illuminators
Order number MIC-IPIR-PS-115
MIC IP IR Power Supply 230 VAC
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, IP-enabled power supply for MIC
Series cameras with Infrared Illuminators
Order number MIC-IPIR-PS-230
MIC IP IR Power Supply 24 VAC
24 VAC, 50/60 Hz, IP-enabled power supply for MIC
Series cameras with Infrared Illuminators
Order number MIC-IPIR-PS-24
Accessories
MIC Cable 2M
2 meter (6.56 ft) composite cable with plug for power,
data and video for MIC Series cameras
Order number MIC-CABLE-2M
MIC Cable 10M
10 meter (32.81 ft) composite cable with plug for
power, data and video for MIC Series cameras
Order number MIC-CABLE-10M
MIC Cable 20M
20 meter (62.62 ft) composite cable with plug for
power, data and video for MIC Series cameras
Order number MIC-CABLE-20M
MIC Cable 25M
25 meter (82.02 ft) composite cable with plug for
power, data and video for MIC Series cameras
Order number MIC-CABLE-25M
MIC Thermal Cable 2M
2 meter (6.56 ft) composite cable with plug for power,
data and video for MIC Series thermal cameras
Order number MIC-THERCBL-2M
MIC Thermal Cable 10M
10 meter (32.81 ft) composite cable with plug for
power, data and video for MIC Series thermal cameras
Order number MIC-THERCBL-10M
MIC Thermal Cable 20M
20 meter (62.62 ft) composite cable with plug for
power, data and video for MIC Series thermal cameras
Order number MIC-THERCBL-20M
MIC Thermal Cable 25M
25 meter (82.02 ft) composite cable with plug for
power, data and video for MIC Series thermal cameras
Order number MIC-THERCBL-25M
MIC-ALM Alarm and Washer Pump Drive Card
8 Input alarm and washer pump drive card for PSU
(Not for IR PSU)
Order number MIC-ALM